

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 16674/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 04/03/2008 in ITA No. 150/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(EXEMPN)N.DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAUNAQ EDUCATION FOUNDATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG.  
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.  
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, learned counsel accepts notice for the respondent.  
Counter affidavit to be filed within eight weeks.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master